DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/29/2015 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	40 3-000-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-0			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		345133	B. WNG			R-C 06/12/2015
	DOWNER OR CLIRRINER	340133	B. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/12/2013
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				000 COLLEGE STREET	
AVANTE A	T WILKESBORO			W	VILKESBORO, NC 28697	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	Market Co.	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE (X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 441 SS=D	SPREAD, LINENS  The facility must esta Infection Control Prografe, sanitary and control help prevent the degraph of disease and infection.  (a) Infection Control Figure 1 and the facility must esta Program under which (1) Investigates, control in the facility; (2) Decides what program under which (3) Maintains a record actions related to infection to the facility when the Infection determines that a respreyent the spread of isolate the resident.  (2) The facility must program direct contact will transport the spread of isolate the resident.  (3) The facility must program direct contact will transport satisfies a spread of isolate the resident.  (4) The facility must program direct contact will transport satisfies a spread of isolate the resident.  (5) The facility must program direct contact will transport satisfies a spread of isolate the resident.  (6) Linens  Personnel must hand transport linens so as infection.	Program blish an Infection Control it - rols, and prevents infections cedures, such as isolation, an individual resident; and d of incidents and corrective actions.  d of Infection in Control Program ident needs isolation to infection, the facility must are or infected skin lesions ith residents or their food, if insmit the disease. equire staff to wash their ct resident contact for which eated by accepted			Corrective action has been accomplished the alleged deficient practice in regards Resident #54. Resident #54 completed prescribed antibiotic on 5/16/15. Post the monitoring/observation did not exhibit a signs or symptoms of respiratory infection. Licensed nurse assessed resident on 6/1 and no signs or symptoms of respiratory infection were noted. Resident does not further isolation precautions at this time facility infection control protocol.  Current facility residents have the potent be affected by the alleged deficient prace. Facility Infection Control nurse obtained current residents receiving antibiotic or exhibiting signs/symptoms of infection, identify any potential need for isolation precautions. Following same, Infection on nurse validated that appropriate and necisolation precautions were properly in presidents, according to facility protocol.  Measures put into place to ensure the all deficient practice does not recur include service education was provided for currefacility staff regarding "Infection Contropractices, types of isolation, implemental isolation precautions and signage for iso precautions." The DON, Unit Managers infection control nurse review telephone and 24 hour reports, during morning clin "Preparation and/or execution of this correction does not constitute admissing agreement by the provider of the truth facts alleged or conclusions set forth in statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed because it is required by the provisions federal and state law."	eatment further on. 1/15, // trequire , per  tial to tice. d list of  to control essary lace for  leged : In ent ol tion of lation s, and orders nical  plan of on or of the n the
ABURATURY	TOWN !!!		Blank	_	administrator	6/30

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions) Exact investign horses, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided for nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility of deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation. program participation.

Even 12:2X6X12

by:

Facility ID: 923520

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY PLETED	
		er med det men it der met et in det gelege en det met de de de de gelege en de debende et	A. BOILDII	NG	-	R	-c	
		345133	B. WING_			5	12/2015	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
AVANTE A	T WII VESDODO			10	000 COLLEGE STREET			
AVANTE	AT WILKESBORO			W	VILKESBORO, NC 28697			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 441	by: Based on staff intervifacility failed to identify precautions for a resime Methicillin-resistant S of 1 sampled resident.  The findings included.  A policy titled "Infection Guidelines for MRSA"  "Purpose: to identify so that appropriate in implemented to ensure of all residents. Place MRSA infection in a precautions."  Resident #54 was re-05/04/15 diagnosed with Staphylococcus aured document titled "Mico Sputum" dated 05/01/0 on 05/04/15 that specified contact precautions and precautions with the hospital discharges specified Resident #54 was addressemi-private room with the hospital with MRSA and adays with Vancomycin changed to 14 days of The resident received while in the hospital and semi-private received while in the semi-private rece	is not met as evidenced lews and record review the ly and implement contact dent diagnosed with taphylococcus aureus for 1 (Resident #54).  In Control Resident Care; dated 2013 read in part: residents with active MRSA fection control measures are the safety and well-being a resident with active rivate room using contact  admitted to the facility on with methicillin-resistant us (MRSA) in her sputum. A biology Cultures / Culture 15 was faxed to the facility diffed, "Presence of MRSA autions." The culture exam oderate growth of MRSA. mitted to the facility in a	F4		meeting, no less than 5 days a week, to residents with orders for antibiotics for infections or potential infections, and/or symptoms of infection, and need for isol precautions as necessary. New admission readmission charts are reviewed by licer nurses and/or the infection control nurse identify infections and any additional ne isolation precautions. Whenever same is identified, appropriate precautions will be implemented.  The Director of Nursing will analyze audits/reviews for patterns/trends and represults in the Quality Assurance committed meeting monthly for three months to evanthe effectiveness of the plan. Any change and/or updates to the plan to enhance effectiveness of implemented plan as recommended by the QA committee will initiated and results monitored until the Committee directs that further monitoring longer warranted for the safety of residentiates alleged or conclusions set forth in statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed shecause it is required by the provisions federal and state law."	lation on and used , to ed for ee luate es luate es lan of n or f the solely	07/02/15	

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		O(4) PROVIDENCIARIUS IER/CIA	Nov Fills	101 =	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				PLETED
		Augustus and State Control of State Cont	A. BUILDII		-	R	-C
		345133	B. WNG_			9. 100.0	12/2015
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		- 1	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				10	000 COLLEGE STREET		
AVANTE A	AT WILKESBORO			W	/ILKESBORO, NC 28697		
CANID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI) TAG	<	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
			-		15 Cate State Co. (6)		
F 441	Cantinuad From page	. 2		141			
F 441	Continued From page		Γ.	141			
	doses of the antibiotic	o for treatment of the MRSA.					
	The most recent Mini	mum Data Set (MDS) dated					
		e resident had no cognitive					
		eceived daily antibiotics.					
	The second control of	sident #54's medical record			***		
		o documentation regarding cautions. Review of the					
	nurses' notes reveale						
	that the resident was receiving antibiotic therapy for pneumonia.						
	[ ] 보고 레이크 (Self Color Color) (	PM the Infection Control					
		d and reported that usually					
	the facility was notifie						
		prior to the admission so ecautions could be set up.				32	
		eally, a resident with active					
		private room but if a private					
		le then the resident would					
	be cohorted (placed v	vith another resident with		1			
		he infection control nurse					
		e signage would be placed					
	on the door to alert st						
		and personal protective uld be placed outside for					
		rse also explained that she					
	was notified of any re			1			
		hat she could review the					
		nitor the resident's infection.					
	The state of the s	nurse reviewed Resident					
		and hospital discharge					l l
	summary that stated t	the resident had MRSA.					l l
		was not aware of the					
		t placed the resident on	1				
		The infection control nurse ation was overlooked and	1				
		ation was overlooked and ould have been placed on					
	LITAL INCOLUCITL #34 SITE	July Have been placed on					

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

CENTERS FOR WILDIOARE	Q MEDICAID SERVICES			Ť	IND THE COOK SEET
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		. 0	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		200000000			R-C
	345133	B. WNG			06/12/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	
AVANTE AT WILKESBORO	AVANTE AT WILKESBORO  1000 COLLEGE STREET  WILKESBORO				
			WILKESBORO, NC 28697		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
room. The infection she was aware Re Augmentin but ass of pneumonia. She the MRSA diagnoss have placed Resid and notified the phonomerous of the phonomerous of the potential of the phonomerous of the potential of the potential of the phonomerous of the potential of the potential of the phonomerous of the potential of the phonomerous of the phon	s and ideally placed in a private in control nurse reported that sident #54 had received umed it was for the treatment is stated that had she known of its upon admission she would ent #54 on contact precautions	F 44			

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

AND DIAM OF CODDECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		100 100 100	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345133	B. WING			R-C 6/12/2015
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  AVANTE AT WILKESBORO				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1000 COLLEGE STREET WILKESBORO, NC 28697	1 0	0/12/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	would have alerted th implemented contact the physician.  On 06/11/15 at 11:40 interviewed and report have basic precaution physician added that of MRSA and declined	MRSA for Resident #54 she e infection control nurse, precautions and contacted  AM the physician was ted that everyone should is all the time. The Resident #54 had a history d to answer if the resident ced on contact precautions	F	441		
				^		

LENIERS FOR	MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES			A TORN			
STATEMENT OF IS	SOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE	PROVIDER#	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION .	DATE SURVEY			
NO DADA MATU	ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM		A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:			
FOR SNFs AND NF				COMEDIE.			
FOR SIVES AND IVE	3	345133	B. WING	6/12/2015			
NAME OF PROVID	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		TATE, ZIP CODE				
		1000 COLLEGE STRE	ET				
AVANTE AT WILKESBORO		WILKESBORO, NC					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
ID PREFIX							
TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				88			
ind							
F 328	483.25(k) TREATMENT/CARE FOR SPECI	AL NEEDS					
l	The facility must ensure that residents receive	nroner treatment and co	are for the following special services:				
		proper treatment and ea	no for the following special services.				
	Injections;		350	(			
	Parenteral and enteral fluids;						
	Colostomy, ureterostomy, or ileostomy care;						
	Tracheostomy care;		9				
	Tracheal suctioning;						
	Respiratory care;						
	Foot care; and						
	Prostheses.						
	Hostneses,		\$				
		82.92					
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:						
	Based on observations, staff and resident interviews and record reviews the facility failed to obtain physician						
re .	orders for continuous oxygen therapy for an o	xygen-dependent reside:	nt for 1 of 3 sampled residents				
	(Resident #54).		*				
	(Autoria y			5.			
	The findings included:						
	The initings included.						
848	D 11 / 1164 1 1 1/1 1/1 C 112	05/04/15 141- 11	- that is also dead Observations				
125	Resident #54 was re-admitted to the facility or						
	Pulmonary Disease (COPD), pneumonia and o						
18	05/11/15 specified the resident had no cognitive	ve impairment and recei					
	the facility.						
	Resident #54's hospital discharge summary da	ted 05/04/15 specified t	ne resident's pulse oxygen was being				
	maintained at 100% on 3 liters of oxygen by n		aetoca montre ce à de 195 a 195 april au rechite 🕶 😅 Francis de 15 ar 15 ar 15 ar 17 ar 195				
	Indianamed at 10070 on 3 mers of oxygen by m	wou varminia					
	Postles and of Postles 4 45 41 - 3 - 1 - 1	down dated 05/04/15 111	not enouify the regident was to have				
	Further review of Resident #54's admission or	ders dated 05/04/15 did	not specify the resident was to have				
	continuous oxygen.						
	h .						
(≆)	On 06/10/15 at 12:50 PM Resident #54 was in	terviewed and reported	that she was dependent on continuous				
	oxygen. She stated that she kept an oxygen co	ncentrator (machine for	dispensing oxygen) in her room and				
	wore the oxygen nasal cannula as needed. Ob						
# <sub>6</sub> #	she was wearing a nasal cannula and receiving			1			
	of breath and Nurse #1 was notified. Nurse #1			1			
	saturations. Resident #54's continuous oxyger		Z.3 Hers and Resident #34 stated that				
	wasn't enough and increased the oxygen flow	to 3 liters per minute.					
-							
	On 06/11/15 at 10:20 AM Nurse #1 was interv	iewed and reported that	Resident #54 had a long standing				
-	history of being oxygen dependent. Nurse #1						
	oxygen therapy after re-admission to the facility			1			
	on Bour morably arrest to admission to the facili	y, 110100 n1 added that	one man to assume the resident to the				

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of

The above isolated deficiencies pose no actual harm to the residents

	K WEDICARE & WEDICAID SERVICES			A PORW
STATEMENT OF	ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE	PROVIDER#	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	· DATE SURVEY
NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM FOR SNFs AND NFs			A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:
		345133	B. WING	6/12/2015
NAME OF PROV	IDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADDRESS, CIT	TY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
AVANTE AT WILKESBORO		1000 COLLEGE S' WILKESBORO, N		
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	s		
F 328	Continued From Page 1			
	facility and verified that all physician orders were reviewed and faxed the physician for approval. Nurse #1 reviewed Resident #54's admission orders dated 05/04/15 and confirmed that there was no order for continuous oxygen therapy. Nurse #1 stated that it was an oversight and that she should have notified the physician and obtained orders for the oxygen therapy and settings.  On 06/11/15 at 11:50 AM the Assistant Director of Nursing (ADON) was interviewed and reported that a nurse was expected to clarify a missing order. The ADON stated she would have expected Nurse #1 to obtain a physician's order to administer continuous oxygen therapy for Resident #54 because the resident was to be			tain
	oxygen dependent.			±
	~			
				*
		() 意治		
		*		
				ii
		*2		
			•6	